

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2042

In lieu of the amendments to Senate Bill No. 2042 as printed on page 95 (Day 9) of the Senate Journal, Senate Bill No. 2042 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, remove "provide for use of school district and higher education videoconferencing"

Page 1, line 2, remove "facilities and services; and to"

Page 2, line 6, overstrike the second "or" and insert immediately thereafter "of an"

Page 2, line 17, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 2, line 21, overstrike "; and"

Page 2, line 22, remove "(6)", overstrike "Educational, governmental, and", remove "other", and overstrike "users of system or"

Page 2, overstrike line 23

Page 2, line 24, overstrike "network services"

Page 2, line 29, replace "others" with "the entities identified in subdivision j of subsection 1"

Page 3, remove lines 3 through 8

Re-number accordingly